Wisconsin corporation, with its principal place of business in Boston, Massachusetts. Thus, First

Liberty is a citizen of Wisconsin and Massachusetts. See 28 U.S.C. $ 1332(c)(1).

THE AMOUNT IN Y RE,OUIRE,MENT IS MET

7. Plaintiffs' Complaint seeks damages o'in excess of Fifteen Thousand Dollars

($15,000.00), exclusive of attorneys' fees and costs." See Compl. tf 1.

8. The Complaint does not allege a specific amount of damages other than the

jurisdictional threshold referenced above.

9. Prior to suit being filed, Plaintiffs' roofing contractor, Cathedral Roofing,